Features
n	 Maximum	Peak	Power	Dissipation:
	 6600	watts
n		Meets	ISO7637-2	/	ISO16750-2	Surge
	 specification	(varies	by	test	condition)
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 AEC-Q101	compliant**
Applications

Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage
@ IRSM
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
Part No. Part No. Min. Max. @ IT (mA) VRWM (V) IR (μA) VRSM (V) IRSM (A)
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 17.80 19.70 5 16.0 10 26.0 254.0
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 18.90 20.90 5 17.0 10 27.6 239.0
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 20.00 22.10 5 18.0 10 29.2 226.0
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 22.20 24.50 5 20.0 10 32.4 204.0
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 24.40 26.90 5 22.0 10 35.5 186.0
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 26.70 29.50 5 24.0 10 38.9 170.0
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 28.90 31.90 5 26.0 10 42.1 157.0
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 31.10 34.40 5 28.0 10 45.4 145.0
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 33.30 36.80 5 30.0 10 48.4 136.0
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 36.70 40.60 5 33.0 10 53.3 124.0
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 40.00 44.20 5 36.0 10 58.1 114.0
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 44.40 49.10 5 40.0 10 64.5 102.0
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 47.80 52.80 5 43.0 10 69.4 95.0
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
203
*RoH
S COMPLIA

Polarity....................... Cathode band indicates unidirectional device
 No cathode band indicates bidirectional device
How to Order
SM8S   18   CA - Q
Package
 SM8S = DO-218 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 18 = 18 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
 CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
AEC-Q101 Suffix
 Q = AEC-Q101 Compliant
Typical Part Marking
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
SM8SXXX
YYWW
PART
NUMBER
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
CATHODE BAND
DATE CODE:
YY = LAST TWO DIGITS OF YEAR
WW = WEEK NUMBER
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
 CDDFN5-0504N - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA 481
standard specifications shown here.
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
02/19
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 SM8S-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Item Symbol SM8S-Q Series
Carrier Width A 10.77 ± 0.20
(0.424 ± 0.008)
Carrier Length B 16.33 ± 0.20
(0.643 ± 0.008)
Carrier Depth C 6.02 ± 0.20
(0.237 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole d 1.50 + 0.10 / - 0.00
(0.059 + 0.004 / - 0.00)
Reel Outside Diameter D 330 ± 2.0